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radio
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Limited

2
1 
2
1
2
2
1

1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1

Shareholder only

Media 
operation

Licence 
area

No. of 
licences

Services#  
(by on-air ID)

Adelaide
Brisbane
Canberra
Katoomba
Melbourne
Perth 
Sydney
Western Suburbs 
Sydney
Ballarat
Bega
Bundaberg
Burnie
Cairns
Darwin
Devonport
Gold Coast
Gympie
Hobart
Ipswich
Launceston
Mackay
Maryborough (Vic)
Mildura
Murray Bridge
Muswellbrook
Nambour
Nowra
Port Lincoln
Queenstown
Riverland
Rockhampton
Scottsdale
Spencer Gulf North
Townsville
Wollongong

Mix 102.3, Cruise 1323 
97.3fm
Mix 106.3, 104.7 Canberra
The Edge 96.ONE
Mix 101.1, Gold 104.3
NOVA 93.7, 96FM
KIIS 106.5

WSFM 101.7
Power FM, 3BA
Power FM, 2EC
4BU, HITZ FM
SEA FM, 7BU
STAR 102.7FM, 4CA AM
Hot100, MIX 104.9
SEA FM, 7AD
1029 Hot Tomato
ZINC 96.1
7HO FM
River 94.9fm
Chilli FM, LAFM
STAR 101.9FM, 4MK AM
EASYMIX
EASYMIX
Power FM, 5MU
Power FM, 2NM
HOT 91.1
Power FM, 2ST
MAGIC FM, 5CC
7AUS, 7XS
MAGIC FM, 5RM
ZINC 927, 4RO AM
SEA FM, 7SD
MAGIC FM, 5AU
STAR 106.3FM, ZINC 100.7
WAVEFM

* Primary service for each commercial television licence is given. 
Includes joint ventures with WIN (10 Geraldton, 10 Kalgoorlie, 
10 South West & Great Southern, 10 Western Zone and 10 Mildura

** According to an ASX notice dated 31 December 2021, on that date, 
Prime Media Group Ltd (now named PRT Company Ltd) completed the 
sale of its business and assets to Seven Network (Operations) Limited, 
a wholly owned subsidiary of Seven West Media Limited, pursuant to a 
Share Sale agreement.  

*** Other newspaper interests that are not ‘associated newspapers’ 
under the control rules include The Sunday Times.

Associated
newspapers***
Seven West

Media

Licence 
area

No. of 
licences

Services* 
(by on-air ID)

Controller

Commercial 
television

Seven West
Media

Media 
operation

Adelaide
Brisbane
Melbourne
Perth
Regional Qld
Sydney

The West Australian

The Kalgoorlie Miner 

1
1
1
1
1
1

7
7
7
7
7
7

Geraldton 
Kalgoorlie
Mildura/ 
Sunraysia
Northern NSW
Regional Vic
South West & 
Great Southern
Southern NSW 
Western Zone

2
2
2

1
1
2

1
2

GWN7, 10**
GWN7, 10**
PRIME7, 10**

PRIME7**
PRIME7**
GWN7, 10**

PRIME7**
GWN7, 10**

# Includes joint ventures with Southern Cross Austereo (Triple M 
104.7 & Mix 106.3) and Nova Entertainment (Nova 93.7 & 97.3fm).

According to an ASX notice, on 13 November 2023 Seven West 
Media Limited and others acquired an interest of 14.9% 
in ARN Media Limited.


